
1

Changes to support for children and young people with 
special educational needs and disabilities

What do you think?

IN DRAFT 

 

Easy Read Public Consultation Questionnaire 

 

Changes to the SEND and Inclusion Service Offer 

 

What you think? 

 

 

IN DRAFT 

 

Easy Read Public Consultation Questionnaire 

 

Changes to the SEND and Inclusion Service Offer 

 

What you think? 

 

 



2

Introduction

 

 

 

 

Introduction 

 

We are proposing changes to the SEND support services 

offered to education settings across the Warwickshire. 

 

SEND stands for special educational needs and disabilities. 

 

We are proposing changes 
to the SEND support 
offered to education 
settings in Warwickshire. 

SEND stands for Special 
Educational Needs and/or 
Disabilities.

We think there needs to be 
changes to SEND support in 
Warwickshire in education 
settings. 

 

Before we make any decisions, we want to know what you 
think about our plans. 
 

 

Please read this document carefully and then tell us what 
you think by ticking the boxes.  
 
 

 

Before we make any decisions, we want to know what you 
think about our plans. 
 

 

Please read this document carefully and then tell us what 
you think by ticking the boxes.  
 
 

We want to know what you 
think about our plans.

You can tell us what you 
think by ticking the boxes 
on this form.

 

 

 

 

 

Introduction 

 

We are proposing changes to the SEND support offered to 

education settings in Warwickshire.  

 

SEND stands for Special Educational Needs and/or 

Disabilities. 

 

Commented [SC1]: Is there an image that captures a 
variety of needs? 

 

We think there needs to be changes to SEND support in 
Warwickshire in education settings.  

 

We want to know what you think about our plans. 
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To fill in this questionnaire on 
the computer go to 

ask.warwickshire.gov.uk

If you would like somebody 
to help you to fill in this 
questionnaire telephone 
01926 742274.

There will also be events 
where you can tell us what 
you think. 

We will let you know when 
they will happen.

 

You can tell us what you think by ticking the boxes on this 
form. 
 
 
 
 

 
 

To fill in this questionnaire on the computer go to 
ask.warwickshire.gov.uk/   
 
 
 
 
 
If you would like somebody to help you to fill in this 
questionnaire telephone 01926 742274. 
 

 
 
 

 
 

There will also be events where you can tell us what you 
think.  
 
We will let you know when they will happen. 
 

 

Tell us by Sunday 26 February 2023. 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

There will also be events where you can tell us what you 
think.  
 
We will let you know when they will happen. 
 

 

Tell us by Sunday 26 February 2023. 
 

 
We need your answers by 
Sunday 12 March 2023.
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About you   
 

   
 

 

PPlleeaassee  ttiicckk  aannyy  ooff  tthhee  bbooxxeess  tthhaatt  ddeessccrriibbee  
yyoouu  
  
� I am 18 years or younger 
� I am an adult with SEND 
� I am a parent or carer of someone with 
additional needs or disability who is aged 
between  
* � 0-4 Years old � 5-16 Years old � 17-25 
years old � 25 years or over 
� I am a parent or carer of a child or young 
person who ddooeess  nnoott have additional needs 
or disability 
  

 

WWhhyy  aarree  yyoouu  ddooiinngg  tthhiiss  ssuurrvveeyy??  
  
� General public 
� Parent, guardian or carer 
� Pupil/student 
� Early years staff / provider or 
childminder 
� Special school staff / provider 
� Primary school staff / provider 
� Secondary school staff / provider 
� College or further education staff / 
provider 
� Elected member of a council or Parliament 
(including parish/town council) 
� Transport Provider 
 � Other specialist staff 
 � Other (Please specify below) 

Please tick any of the boxes that describe you

 I am 18 years or younger
 I am an adult with SEND
 �I am a parent or carer of someone with additional 
needs or disability who is aged between  
 �  0-4 Years old    5-16 Years old    

  17-25 years old    25 years or over
 �I am a parent or carer of a child or young person 
who does not have additional needs or disability

   
 

   
 

 

PPlleeaassee  ttiicckk  aannyy  ooff  tthhee  bbooxxeess  tthhaatt  ddeessccrriibbee  
yyoouu  
  
� I am 18 years or younger 
� I am an adult with SEND 
� I am a parent or carer of someone with 
additional needs or disability who is aged 
between  
* � 0-4 Years old � 5-16 Years old � 17-25 
years old � 25 years or over 
� I am a parent or carer of a child or young 
person who ddooeess  nnoott have additional needs 
or disability 
  

 

WWhhyy  aarree  yyoouu  ddooiinngg  tthhiiss  ssuurrvveeyy??  
  
� General public 
� Parent, guardian or carer 
� Pupil/student 
� Early years staff / provider or 
childminder 
� Special school staff / provider 
� Primary school staff / provider 
� Secondary school staff / provider 
� College or further education staff / 
provider 
� Elected member of a council or Parliament 
(including parish/town council) 
� Transport Provider 
 � Other specialist staff 
 � Other (Please specify below) 

Who are you? 

 Child or young person
 Parent or carer
 Someone else

 Please tell us more below: 
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Where do you live?

  North Warwickshire Borough
  Nuneaton & Bedworth Borough
  Rugby Borough
  Stratford on Avon District
  Warwick District
  I live outside Warwickshire
  Other (please specify below)

How did you find out about the consultation?

  	 Local media (newspaper, radio or TV) 
  �	 Social media (Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, 
	 Nextdoor or LinkedIn)

  	 Warwickshire County Council website or 		
	 newsletter

  	 Information from a local partner organisation 	
	 or SEND setting

  	 Information from school / education setting
  	 From Warwickshire County Council staff or 	

	 local councillor
  �	 Local Parish / Town Council 
  	 Other - please give details below 

   
 

   
 

  

 

WWhheerree  ddoo  yyoouu  lliivvee?? 
 
� North Warwickshire Borough 
� Nuneaton & Bedworth Borough 
� Rugby Borough 
� Stratford on Avon District 
� Warwick District 
� I live outside Warwickshire 
� Other (please specify below) 
 

 

HHooww  ddiidd  yyoouu  ffiinndd  oouutt  aabboouutt  tthhee  
ccoonnssuullttaattiioonn??   
 
� Local media (newspaper, radio or TV)  
� Social media (Facebook, Twitter, 
Instagram, Nextdoor or LinkedIn) 
� Warwickshire County Council website  
� Warwickshire County Council newsletter 
� E-mail from Warwickshire County Council 
� SEND Warwickshire newsletter 
� E-mail from a local partner organisation 
or SEND setting 
� Email from child’s school / education 
setting 
� From Warwickshire Council staff 
� Through working at Warwickshire County 
Council 
� Word of mouth 
� Local Councillor  
� Local Parish / Town Council  
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Our plans for SEND 

Our plans for SEND  

  

 

The questions are about our plans to improve SEND 
support for children and young people in education.  

 

We want all our children and young people with SEND to:  
 

• lead a fulfilling life and be part of their community.  
 

• to feel included in their local school, college or 
places where they are taught. 

 

We have some questions about 
our plans to improve SEND 
support for children and young 
people in education.

We want all our children and 
young people with SEND: 

•	 To have a good life 
and be part of their 
community. 

•	 To feel included in school, 
college or places where 
they learn.

We want to help schools to 
support children and young 
people with SEND.

•	 There are some things 
we must do by Law.

•	 There are some things we 
do because it helps.

•	 We call these our core 
offer. 

•	 Schools and colleges do 
not pay for these.

Our plans for SEND  

  

 

We have some questions about our plans to improve SEND 
support for children and young people in education.  

 

We want all our children and young people with SEND:  
 

 To have a good life and be part of their community.  
 

 To feel included in school, college or places where 
they learn. 

 

 

 
 

We want to help schools to support children and young 
people with SEND. 
 

 There are some things we must do by Law. 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 There are some things we do because it helps 
 

 We call these our core offer.  
 

 Schools and colleges do not pay for these. 
 

 
 

 Schools and colleges ask for extra help 
 They may need to pay for this extra help 
 We call this our traded offer. 

Commented [SC2]: Don’t need by law 
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Commented [SC6R4]: There are some things we do 
because we think it helps 

Commented [WP7]: I'd put this in bold as it is the key 
definition to return to 

Commented [WP8R7]: and use bold on those terms 
throughout 

Commented [SC9]: These are free 

Commented [SC10]: Could the image be something to do 
with help? 

Formatted: Font: Bold

Commented [WP11]: bold as before 



7

 

• There are some things that schools and colleges 
sometimes want.  

• Sometimes they need to pay us for these things.  
• We call this our ‘traded offer’. 

 

 

 
• We have some ideas for changing our core offer  
• We have some ideas also for our traded offer. 

 
We want to know what you think of our ideas. 

 

 

  

  

What are we asking about in this consultation? 

 

 

To help improve the services we provide to support all 
children and young people with SEND.  
 
We want to:  

 

• work together to increase the help and training we 
give to schools and colleges  

•	 Schools and colleges ask 
for extra help.

•	 They may need to pay for 
this extra help.

•	 We call this our traded 
offer.

To support children and 
young people with SEND 
better.

We want to: 

•	 We have some ideas for 
changing our core offer 
and our traded offer.

We want to know what you 
think of our ideas.

•	 Increase the help and 
training we give to 
schools and colleges. 

What are we asking about?

 

 

 

 
 We have some ideas for changing our core offer and 

our traded offer 
 
We want to know what you think of our ideas. 
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What are we asking about? 

 

 

To support children and young people with SEND better 
We want to:  

 

 Increase the help and training we give to schools 
and colleges  

 

 o Amore help to our core offer 
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•	 Add more help to our  
core offer.

•	 Improve the extra help 
in our traded offer.

1. More support from people 
who help children and young 
people in schools, like an 
Educational Psychologist.  
This will be free to schools.

 

• We want to add some new activities to our core 
offer 

 

 
 
 

 
• Improve what we offer to schools through our 

traded offer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

• We want to add some new activities to our core 
offer 

 

 
 
 

 
• Improve what we offer to schools through our 

traded offer 

 

 

 

 

 

Consultation questions – have your say

Section 1: Our ideas to add more help to the core offer.

The list below are the new services we are thinking of adding to the 
core offer. Schools and colleges would not have to pay for these.

Do you agree that more help should be added to our core offer?

  

Consultation questions 

 

Section 1: Our ideas for new services to add to our ‘core’ offer. 

The list below are the new services we are thinking of adding to the core offer. Schools and colleges would not have to pay 
for these. 

Do you agree that these services should be added to our ‘core offer’? 

 

1. More support from people who help children and young 
people in schools. This support will be free for schools. 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

Commented [LR3]: You will need to either split each one 
up and add the answer options below or add a third column 
with the answer options. 
Also suggest you have symbols for the answer options (may 
make it easier to have them below each item in the list> 

Yes No Maybe

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 
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2. A conversation with 
schools to help them plan 
the most important things  
to do that year .

3. A visit every 3 years to 
see what a school or college 
is doing well or what could 
be made better to help 
support children and young 
people with SEND.

4. Improve the offer of 
services for young people 
aged 16- to 25 who have  
an Education Health and 
Care Plan.

 

2. A conversation with schools to plan things that are 
important to help them to support children and young people 
with SEND. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

3. A visit every three years to see what a school or college 
is doing well or what could be made better to help support 
children and young people with SEND. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

Commented [L[4]: Explain audit 

 

2. A conversation with schools to plan things that are 
important to help them to support children and young people 
with SEND. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

3. A visit every three years to see what a school or college 
is doing well or what could be made better to help support 
children and young people with SEND. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

Commented [L[4]: Explain audit 

 

 

4. Improve the offer of paid-for services for young people 
up to 25 who have an Education Health and Care plan. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

5. Support for children with SEND who are starting school. 

 

Commented [L[5]: In full and explain what these are 

Yes No Maybe

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

Yes No Maybe

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

Yes No Maybe

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 
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4. Improve the offer of paid-for services for young people 
up to 25 who have an Education Health and Care plan. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

5. Support for children with SEND who are starting school. 

 

Commented [L[5]: In full and explain what these are 

5. Help to make sure 
children with SEND  
have support with  
starting school.

6. Training new teachers 
about SEND.

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

6. Training in SEND for staff who have not been teaching 
very long. 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

If you have any comments about any of these please write them here. 

 
 

 

  

If you have any comments about any of these please write them here.

Yes No Maybe

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  
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We think it would make it easier for 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
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team to plan and spend money in a better 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
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We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
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1. More support from people 
who help children and young 
people in schools. This support 
will be free for schools.

2. An Annual Planning 
Conversation with each 
school and college to plan for 
things that are important to 
do for the year.

3. A check of each school 
and college’s SEND support 
at least every three years 
to see what is good and what 
could be improved.

How important do you think these services are?  

  

Consultation questions 

 

Section 1: Our ideas for new services to add to our ‘core’ offer. 

The list below are the new services we are thinking of adding to the core offer. Schools and colleges would not have to pay 
for these. 

Do you agree that these services should be added to our ‘core offer’? 

 

1. More support from people who help children and young 
people in schools. This support will be free for schools. 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

Commented [LR3]: You will need to either split each one 
up and add the answer options below or add a third column 
with the answer options. 
Also suggest you have symbols for the answer options (may 
make it easier to have them below each item in the list> 

 

2. A conversation with schools to plan things that are 
important to help them to support children and young people 
with SEND. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

3. A visit every three years to see what a school or college 
is doing well or what could be made better to help support 
children and young people with SEND. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
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2. A conversation with schools to plan things that are 
important to help them to support children and young people 
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I don’t know 
 

 

 

3. A visit every three years to see what a school or college 
is doing well or what could be made better to help support 
children and young people with SEND. 
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I don’t know 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  
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We think it would make it easier for 
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would not have to complete a long form 
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We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
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We think it would make it easier for 
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We think it would make it easier for 
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would not have to complete a long form 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
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We think it would help the SEND Transport 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
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We think it would make it easier for 
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would not have to complete a long form 
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We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 
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4. Extend the offer of paid-
for services for young people 
up to 25 who have an active 
Education Health and  
Care plan.

5. Help to make sure 
children with SEND have 
support with starting school.

6. Training in SEND for 
staff who have not been 
teaching very long.

 

 

4. Improve the offer of paid-for services for young people 
up to 25 who have an Education Health and Care plan. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

5. Support for children with SEND who are starting school. 
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4. Extend the offer of paid-for services for young people 
up to 25 who have active Education Health and Care plans. 
 

 

Not Important 
 

Don’t Know Important 
 

Really Important 
 

 

 

5. Support for children with SEND who are starting school. 
 

 

Not Important 
 

Don’t Know Important 
 

Really Important 
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changing meaning. Support for children with SEND who are 
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Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

6. Training in SEND for staff who have not been teaching 
very long. 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

If you have any comments about any of these please write them here. 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 
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We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
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If you have any comments about any of these please write them here.



14

Section Two: What we think we should carry on doing as 
part of our core offer.

How important is this help? 

1.Support schools to 
prevent exclusions and 
manage behaviour.

 

• We want to add some new activities to our core 
offer 

 

 
 
 

 
• Improve what we offer to schools through our 

traded offer 
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2. Support learning when 
children can’t be in school. 
We call this alternative 
education provision. 

2. Support alternative education provision. 
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4. Training for pre-school 
staff about SEND and how 
they can help.

 

 

4. Training for early year's settings. 
 

 

Not Important 
 

Don’t Know Important 
 

Really Important 
 

 

 

5. Help for schools and colleges to make sure the right 
support for children to stay in school is in place. 
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5. Help for schools and 
colleges to support children 
to stay in school.
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6. Training in SEND for staff who have not been teaching 
very long. 
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If you have any comments about any of these please write them here. 

 
 

 

  

6. Services to help 
families with children 0–3 
years old in their home.
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  7. Support for children with physical disabilities in early 
years settings and schools by a specialist teacher. 
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Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 
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7. Support for children with 
physical disabilities in early 
years settings and schools by 
a specialist teacher.

Not important Don’t know Important Really important

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

Not important Don’t know Important Really important

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

 
 

Not Important (X) 
 

Don’t Know (?) Important 
 

Really Important 
(✓✓) 
 

 

 

8. Help Special Educational 
Needs Coordinator – 
(SENCo) know how best to 
support children with SEND 
and share ideas.

  

Consultation questions 

 

Section 1: Our ideas for new services to add to our ‘core’ offer. 

The list below are the new services we are thinking of adding to the core offer. Schools and colleges would not have to pay 
for these. 

Do you agree that these services should be added to our ‘core offer’? 

 

1. More support from people who help children and young 
people in schools. This support will be free for schools. 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

Commented [LR3]: You will need to either split each one 
up and add the answer options below or add a third column 
with the answer options. 
Also suggest you have symbols for the answer options (may 
make it easier to have them below each item in the list> 

9. Have adults who help 
schools to support moves that 
children make into, between 
and from schools.  

   
 

 

9. Provide Inclusion Mentors to help schools to support 
children when they move schools. 

 

 

Not Important 
 

Don’t Know Important 
 

Really Important 
 

 

 

10. Support for schools to meet the needs of children 
and young people with English as an additional 
language. 

 

 

Not important Don’t know Important Really important

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 
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10. Support for schools to 
meet the needs of children 
and young people with English 
as an additional language.

   
 

 

9. Provide Inclusion Mentors to help schools to support 
children when they move schools. 

 

 

Not Important 
 

Don’t Know Important 
 

Really Important 
 

 

 

10. Support for schools to meet the needs of children 
and young people with English as an additional 
language. 

 

 
Not important Don’t know Important Really important

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

If you have any comments about any of these please write them here.

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 
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Section three - Our ideas for what traded services 
we could offer.

Schools pay for this extra help if they want to use it.

How important are the ideas that we think could be part of 
a traded offer? 

Expert advice to find out 
about children’s needs and 
what support would be best. 

 

2. A conversation with schools to plan things that are 
important to help them to support children and young people 
with SEND. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

3. A visit every three years to see what a school or college 
is doing well or what could be made better to help support 
children and young people with SEND. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

Commented [L[4]: Explain audit 

Not important Don’t know Important Really important

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

Not important Don’t know Important Really important

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

   
 

   
 

 

We think it would make it easier for 
parents and carers to ask for help. They 
would not have to complete a long form 
anymore. 
 

 

We think it would help the SEND Transport 
team to plan and spend money in a better 
way. 
 

 

If the changes happen, they will start for 
anyone asking for a school place and 
transport for September 2024. 

  

  

HHaavvee  yyoouurr  ssaayy  

 

11..  DDoo  yyoouu  hhaavvee  hheellpp  ttoo  ttrraavveell  ttoo  sscchhooooll  oorr  
ccoolllleeggee  ffrroomm  WWaarrwwiicckksshhiirree  CCoouunnttyy  CCoouunncciill??  
  

Yes  
 

� No  
 
 

� Not sure  

Deleted: � 

Extra training to help 
teach the teachers.

Section three- Our ideas for what ‘traded’ services we could offer. 

Traded services are the things schools pay for if they want to use them. 

How important are the following activities that we think could be part of a ‘traded offer’  

 

Advice from people who look after children’s learning and 
development to help everyone to work together. 

 

Not Important 
 

Don’t Know Important 
 

Really Important 
 

 

 

Extra training courses. 
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Help to plan the best way 
to show inspectors how 
education settings support 
children with SEND. 

Providing a Special 
educational needs 
coordinator (SENCo) for 
when schools need it. 

 

2. A conversation with schools to plan things that are 
important to help them to support children and young people 
with SEND. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

3. A visit every three years to see what a school or college 
is doing well or what could be made better to help support 
children and young people with SEND. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
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If you have any comments about any of these please write them here. 
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How to give us your feedback

Thank you for your answers. 

 

Before we make any decisions, we want to know what you 
think about our plans. 
 

 

Please read this document carefully and then tell us what 
you think by ticking the boxes.  
 
 

You can tell us what you 
think about the plans.

If you need help to answer the 
questions or need the questions  
in a different format,  
call 01926 742274 or email 
sendchange@warwickshire.gov.uk

 

2. A conversation with schools to plan things that are 
important to help them to support children and young people 
with SEND. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
 

 

 

3. A visit every three years to see what a school or college 
is doing well or what could be made better to help support 
children and young people with SEND. 
 

 

Definitely not 
 

Maybe 
 

Definitely 
 

I don’t know 
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If you don’t want to answer questions you can tell us what 
you think by sending an email to sen@warwickshire.gov.uk  

 

Or write to us at... 
 
Service Review Consultation,  
Customer Service Centre  
Shire Hall  
Market Place  
Warwick  
CV34 4RL 
 

 

If you don’t want to answer questions you can tell us what 
you think by sending an email to sen@warwickshire.gov.uk  

 

Or write to us at... 
 
Service Review Consultation,  
Customer Service Centre  
Shire Hall  
Market Place  
Warwick  
CV34 4RL 
 

If you don’t want to answer 
questions you can tell us what 
you think by sending an email to 
sendchange@warwickshire.gov.uk

Or write to us at...

Service Review 
Consultation, 
Warwickshire SEND and 
Inclusion Services
Shire Hall 
Market Place 
Warwick 
CV34 4SP
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If you have any feedback 
contact the Family 
Information Service on 
01926 742274

They are open Monday to 
Friday, from 9am to 5pm. 
Calls are recorded.

We want to treat everyone 
the same and make sure 
no group or community is 
left out.  To do this we ask 
people a bit more about 
themselves.  

We keep this information 
very private and don’t use 
anyone’s names anywhere.  

The consultation ends on 
Sunday 12 March 2023.

Please make sure you send 
your survey back to us 
before this date.

 

If you have any questions, call us on  
 
01926 410410 or FIS? 
 

 

The consultation ends on Sunday 26 February 2023 
 
Please make sure you send your survey back to us before 
this date. 

 

 

 

 

More about you  

We want to treat everyone equally and fairly and make sure no group or community is left out.  To do this we ask people a 
bit more about themselves.   
 
We keep this information very private and don’t use anyone’s names anywhere.   
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More about you 

 

We want to treat everyone the same and make sure no 
group or community is left out.  To do this we ask people a 
bit more about themselves.   
 
We keep this information very private and don’t use 
anyone’s names anywhere.   
 

 

You do not have to answer these questions, but it helps 
us make sure we are hearing from different groups of 
people. 
 
Please answer these questions if you are happy to.  
 
If you are not happy to answer, please tick ‘I’d rather not 
say’. 
 
We will follow the Law to keep any information about you 
safe and private. 
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We want to treat everyone the same and make sure no 
group or community is left out.  To do this we ask people a 
bit more about themselves.   
 
We keep this information very private and don’t use 
anyone’s names anywhere.   
 

 

You do not have to answer these questions, but it helps 
us make sure we are hearing from different groups of 
people. 
 
Please answer these questions if you are happy to.  
 
If you are not happy to answer, please tick ‘I’d rather not 
say’. 
 
We will follow the Law to keep any information about you 
safe and private. 
 

You do not have to answer 
these questions, but it helps 
us make sure we are hearing 
from different groups of 
people.

Please answer these 
questions if you are happy to. 

If you are not happy to 
answer, please tick ‘I’d 
rather not say’.

We will follow the Law to 
keep any information about 
you safe and private.

How old are you? 

Under 18 years old

18 – 24 years old

25 – 39 years old

40 – 49 years old

50 – 59 years old

60 – 64 years old

65 – 74 years old

75 +

I’d rather not say

 
You do not have to answer these questions, but it helps us to make sure we are hearing from different groups of people. 
 
Please answer these questions if you are happy to. If you are not happy to answer, please tick ‘I’d rather not say’. 

We will follow the Law to keep any information about you safe and private. 

 

 

How old are you?  

 

 

 

 Under 18 years old 

 18 – 24 years old 
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Do you have a disability?

Are you?

 25 – 39 years old 

 40 – 49 years old 

 50 – 59 years old 

 60 – 64 years old 

 65 – 74 years old 

 75 + 

 I’d rather not say 

 

 

 

Do you have a disability? 

 Yes 

 No 

 I’d rather not say 

Yes

No

I’d rather not say

A girl / woman 

A boy / man

Other

I’d rather not say

 

 

Are you? 

 A girl / woman  

 A boy / man  

 Other 

 I'd rather not say 

 

 

 

 

Are you? 

 A girl / woman  

 A boy / man  

 Other 

 I'd rather not say 

 

 

How do you describe your ethnic background?

Arab

Asian or Asian British - 
Bangladeshi

Asian or Asian British - Indian

Asian or Asian British - Pakistani

Chinese

Other Asian Background

Black or Black British - African

Black or Black British - Caribbean

Other Black Background
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Mixed - Asian and White 

Mixed - Black African and White

Mixed - Black Caribbean  
and White

Other Mixed Background

White British

White Irish

Gypsy or Traveller

Other White background

I describe myself another way 
(please state if you wish)

I’d rather not say



25

How do you describe your religion / belief?

Christianity

Hinduism

Islam

Judaism

Sikhism

Spiritualism

Any other religion or belief
(say if you wish)

I do not have a religion or belief

I’d rather not say

   
 

   
 

 

 

HHooww  ddoo  yyoouu  ddeessccrriibbee  yyoouurr  rreelliiggiioonn  //  bbeelliieeff??  
  
� Buddhism 
� Christianity 
� Hinduism 
� Islam 
� Judaism 
� Sikhism 
� Spiritualism 
� Any other religion or belief (say if you 
wish) 
� I do not have a religion or belief 
� I’d rather not say 
 

 

WWhhaatt  iiss  yyoouurr  sseexxuuaalliittyy??  TThhiiss  mmeeaannss  wwhhoo  yyoouu  
ffaannccyy..    
  
� Gay or Lesbian Gay means a man who likes 
other men.  
� Lesbian means a woman who likes other 
women.  
� Heterosexual or straight A woman who 
likes men or a man who likes women.  
� Bisexual You like both men and women.  
� Asexual This means you don’t really fancy 
men or women  
� Other  
� I’d rather not say 
 

Formatted: Font: 16 pt

Formatted: Font: 16 pt

Formatted: Font: 16 pt

Formatted: Font: 16 pt



26

Keeping your answers private

We will follow the Law to keep any information about you safe 
and private. 

Please tell us if there are any of your answers that you want us 
to keep private.

 

 

Keeping your answers private   

We will follow the Law to keep any information about you safe and private.  

Please tell us if there are any of your answers that you want us to keep private. 

 

 

Stay in touch 

What is your sexuality? This means who you fancy. 
 Any other religion or belief (say if you wish) 

 I do not have a religion or belief 

 I’d rather not say 

 

 

What is your sexuality? This means who you fancy.  

 Gay or Lesbian Gay means a man who likes other men.  

 Lesbian means a woman who likes other women.  

 Heterosexual or straight A woman who likes men or a man who likes women.  

 Bisexual You like both men and women.  

 Asexual This means you don’t really fancy men or women  

 Other  

 I’d rather not say 

Gay or Lesbian (Gay means 
a man who likes other men. 
Lesbian means a woman who  
likes other women.) 

�Heterosexual or straight (A 
woman who likes men or a man 
who likes women.) 

Bisexual (You like both men  
and women.) 

Asexual (This means you  
don’t fancy men or women.) 

Other.

I’d rather not say.
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Easy Read – Privacy Notice 

About our privacy notice 
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About our privacy notice 

 

Warwickshire County Council Service 
Reviews Consultation Privacy Notice. 

 

We would like to tell you about our 
Privacy Notice for the consultation on 
Service Reviews in Warwickshire 

 

This Easy Read privacy notice for the 
consultation will explain what 
information we will ask about you and 
how we will look after it. 

 

 
In this survey we ask questions about 
your age, gender and the area you live. 
We do not ask for your exact address. 
 
This information cannot identify you.  
You do not have to share this 
information if you do not want to. 
 
 
Please do not write any personal 
information, such as your name in any 
of your answers. 

 

Why we have asked for your personal information 
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This information cannot identify you.  
You do not have to share this 
information if you do not want to. 
 
 
Please do not write any personal 
information, such as your name in any 
of your answers. 

 

Why we have asked for your personal information 

Warwickshire County Council Service 
Reviews Consultation Privacy Notice. 

We would like to tell you about our 
Privacy Notice for the consultation 
on Service Reviews in Warwickshire.

This Easy Read privacy notice for 
the consultation will explain what 
information we will ask about you 
and how we will look after it. 

In this survey we ask questions about 
your age, gender and the area you live. 

We do not ask for your exact address. 
 
This information cannot identify you.  
You do not have to share this 
information if you do not want to. 
 
Please do not write any personal 
information, such as your name in any 
of your answers. 



3

Why we collect and use this 
information.

About you 

Questions about you help us 
understand what groups of people 
are responding to the survey and if 
there are any groups missing that  
we need to hear from.  

Why we have asked for your personal information 

Where you live 

We ask this question so that we  
can see if we have heard from 
people who live in different parts 
of Warwickshire. 

How long we keep your information  

We will store the data safely and 
destroy it in 4 years or less. 
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different parts of Warwickshire. 

 

How long we keep your information  
 
We will store the data safely and 
destroy it in 4 years or less. 
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How we use the information  

This information will only be used as 
numbers in the consultation report.  

If you write any comments, we may 
use them in our consultation report.  

If we use them, no one will know
they were written by you.

Storing information  

All information is kept safe. 
Warwickshire County Council follows 
the laws around data protection. 

If you want to know more about 
what we do with your information 
you can contact us. 
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